We have based the unaudited pro forma adjustments on available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The following unaudited pro forma

consolidated financial statements are presented for informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what our actual consolidated financial position would have
been as of March 31, 2018 assuming the transactions and adjustments reflected therein had been consummated on March 31, 2018 and what our actual consolidated results of
operations would have been for the three months ended March 31, 2018 and the twelve months ended December 31, 2017 assuming the transactions and adjustments reflected
therein had been completed on January 1, 2017, and additionally are not indicative of our consolidated future financial condition, results of operations, or cash flows, and should
not be viewed as indicative of our future consolidated financial condition, results of operations, or cash flows.

GLOBAL MEDICAL REIT INC.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(unaudited and in thousands, except par values)

  As of March 31, 2018

  Historical (a)
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Investment in real estate:
Land  $ 52,301   3,023 (b) $ 55,324
Building   436,185   50,506 (b)  486,691
Site improvements   5,590   971 (b)  6,561
Tenant improvements   9,201   2,992 (b)  12,193
Acquired lease intangible assets   34,034   7,162 (b)  41,196
   537,311   64,654   601,965
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization   (17,420)   -   (17,420)
Investment in real estate, net   519,891   64,654   584,545
Cash and cash equivalents   3,351   (950) (c)  2,401
Restricted cash   4,050   -   4,050
Tenant receivables   1,253   -   1,253
Escrow deposits   2,508   -   2,508
Deferred assets   5,171   -   5,171
Deferred financing costs, net   3,105   -   3,105
Other assets   527   (330) (d)  197
Total assets  $ 539,856   63,374   $ 603,230

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Liabilities:
Revolving credit facility  $ 229,150   58,000 (c) $ 287,150
Notes payable, net of unamortized discount of $898 at March 31, 2018   38,577   -   38,577
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   4,125   -   4,125
Dividends payable   5,826   -   5,826
Security deposits and other   4,912   -   4,912
Due to related parties, net   1,035   -   1,035
Acquired lease intangible liability, net   1,488   632 (b)  2,120

Total liabilities   285,113   58,632   343,745
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value, 10,000 shares authorized; 3,105 issued and outstanding at March 31,

2018 (liquidation preference of $77,625 at March 31, 2018)   74,959   -   74,959
Common stock $0.001 par value, 500,000 shares authorized; 21,631 shares issued and outstanding at

March 31, 2018   22   -   22
Additional paid-in capital   205,788   -   205,788
Accumulated deficit   (38,349)   -   (38,349)

Total Global Medical REIT Inc. stockholders’ equity   242,420   -   242,420
Noncontrolling interest   12,323   4,742 (c)  17,065

Total stockholders' equity   254,743   4,742   259,485
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 539,856   63,374   $ 603,230

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement.

-2-

GLOBAL MEDICAL REIT INC.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
(unaudited and in thousands, except per share amounts)

  For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2018

  Historical (a)

Previously
Disclosed

Acquisitions (b)

Historical plus
Previously
Disclosed

Acquisitions
Belpre Portfolio

Pro Forma   Pro Forma
Revenue
Rental revenue  $ 10,488   1,032   11,520   1,232 (c) $ 12,752
Expense recoveries   1,068   34   1,102   8 (d)  1,110
Other income   8   -   8   -   8

Total revenue   11,564   1,066   12,630   1,240   13,870

Expenses
Acquisition fees   117   -   117   -   117
General and administrative   1,005   -   1,005   -   1,005
Operating expenses   1,105   34   1,139   8 (d)  1,147
Management fees – related party   1,081   -   1,081   -   1,081
Depreciation expense   2,906   276   3,182   339 (e)  3,521
Amortization expense   765   92   857   187 (f)   1,044
Interest expense   2,684   376   3,060   555 (g)  3,615

Total expenses   9,663   778   10,441   1,089   11,530

Net income  $ 1,901   288   2,189   151   $ 2,340
Less: Preferred stock dividends   (1,455)   -   (1,455)   -   (1,455)
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (35)   (22)   (57)   (12)   (69)

Net income attributable to common stockholders   411   266   677   139   816

Net income attributable to common stockholders per share – basic

and diluted  $ 0.02   $ 0.04

Weighted average shares outstanding – basic and diluted   21,631   21,631

‘The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement.

-3-

GLOBAL MEDICAL REIT INC.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
(unaudited and in thousands, except per share amounts)

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

  Historical (a)

Previously
Disclosed

Acquisitions (b)

Historical plus
Previously
Disclosed

Acquisitions
Belpre Portfolio

Pro Forma   Pro Forma
Revenue
Rental revenue  $ 28,511   18,310   46,821   4,928 (c) $ 51,749
Expense recoveries   1,712   1,267   2,979   30 (d)  3,009
Other income   121   -   121   -   121
   Total revenue   30,344   19,577   49,921   4,958   54,879

Expenses
Acquisition fees   2,523   -   2,523   -   2,523
General and administrative   5,489   -   5,489   -   5,489
Operating expenses   1,860   1,267   3,127   30 (d)  3,157
Management fees – related party   3,123   -   3,123   -   3,123
Depreciation expense   7,929   4,846   12,775   1,355 (e)  14,130
Amortization expense   2,072   1,364   3,436   750 (f)   4,186
Interest expense   7,435   4,797   12,232   2,209 (g)  14,441

Total expenses   30,431   12,274   42,705   4,344   47,049

Net (loss) income  $ (87)   7,303   7,216   614   $ 7,830
Less: Preferred stock dividends   (1,714)   -   (1,714)   -   (1,714)
Less: Net loss (income) attributable to noncontrolling interests   49   (199)   (150)   (17)   (167)

Net (loss) income attributable to common stockholders   (1,752)   7,104   5,352   597   5,949

Net (loss) income attributable to common stockholders per share –

basic and diluted  $ (0.09)   $ 0.30

Weighted average shares outstanding – basic and diluted   19,617   19,617

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement.

-4-

GLOBAL MEDICAL REIT INC.

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1 — Overview of Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for Global Medical REIT Inc. (the